## Vikas Telecom Private Limited

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Pinnacle Tower, Embassy One, 8, Bellary Road, Ganganagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560032
Tel: +91 80 6935 4864 | F: +91 4722 2223 | CIN: U64202KA1992PTC083998
E: compliance@embassyofficeparks.com | W: https://www.embassyofficeparks.com/vtpl/

Statement of unaudited financial results for the guarter ended 30 June 2025

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,093.87	1,789.00	7,386.67
Net Profit for the period/year before tax**	357.69	403.58	1,904.99
Net Profit for the period/year after tax	232.02	261.29	1,546.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	232.02	261.29	1,546.89
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of Rs.10 each)	65.15	65.15	65.15
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(2,251.10)	(2,293.65)	(1,983.08)
Securities Premium Account			
Net worth	(2,185.95)	(2,228.50)	(1,917.93)
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	41,699.48	33,930.25	37,241.72
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*			
Debt equity ratio	(19.08)	(15.23)	(19.42)
Earnings per share (for continuing operations)			
-Basic and diluted (Rs. per share)	35.61	40.11	237.43
Capital redemption reserve*			
Debenture redemption reserve	495.00	495.00	495.00
Debt service coverage ratio	1.30	2.44	1.78
Interest service coverage ratio	2.54	2.44	2.67

\*Not applicable \*\*There are no exceptional and extraordinary items

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited pursuant to regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on SSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at https://www.embassyofficeparks.com/vtpl/.

2) The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (prescribed under Section 130 of the Companies Act, 2013, "the Act" read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.

3) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the SES Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com/ and also on the Company's website at https://www.embassyntficeparks.com/vtpl/

4) The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 were adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 30 July 2025.

For and orbital of the Board of Directors of

For and onbehalf of the Board of Directors of Vikas Telecom Private Limited

Nominee Director (DIN: 07371685)

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL -1 BSNL Building 4th Floo Telephone House, Rajbhavar

O.A. No. 271/2019

And:

1. Mr. Dinesh Kumar S/o. Mr. Khee
Chand, Residing at 2nd Cross, Weavers
Colony, Shivajinagar, Nelamangala

Karanpur Kalan, Anupshahr Bulandshahr Anupshahr, Uttar Pradesh - 202390.

Also at: Mrs. Chaya Devi, W/o. Mr Dinesh Kumar, Residing at 2nd Cross Weavers Colony, Shivajinagar Nelamangala, Bangalore - 562 123.

NOTICE ISSUED UNDER RULE
20/III 07 THE DEETS RECOVERY
TIRBUMULE PRODECULES
BULES 1582
WHEERES, the pelicent has instituted an application Under Section 19, of the
Recovery of Debts due to Banks and
Financial Institution act, 1993, against you
for recovery of a sum of Res 20.42,823 if
(Rupees Yeart) Thousand Two Hundred and Filty has
and Paiss Thirty One Only) and other
relater.

relief's.
The above Defendant is therefore, hereb directed to appear before the Tribunal i person or through an Advocate or throug authorised agents in support of the defense to show cause within 30 days from the support of the defense to show cause within 30 days from the support of the defense to show cause within 30 days from the support of the defense to show cause within 30 days from the support of the

defense to snow cause within 30 days from the date of publication or on 22.12.2025 at 10:30 a.m. as why the relief's prayed for should not be granted. Take notice that in case of default the application will be heard and determined in

n under my hand and seal of the inal on this 11.06.2025.
Sd/- Registral
Debts Recovery Tribunal - ce : Bangalore
Bangalore

en:HDFC Bank Limited, 3rd Flo Towers, Next to Golden Encla port Road, Bangalore - 560 017.

Date: 30 July 2025

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) MECHANICAL DIVISION SOUTH AWANTIPORA

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

GGIST of e-NIT No.: 18 of 2025-26 Dated: 29/07/2025

of L. Dowmer of UT of JAK, Exacutive Engineer ald Shakid (PHE) Mechanical Division Source to the control and Detain Performance Control and C wantipora), invites e-tenden d Financier of all classes re-

Sr	Particulars of the work	Esttd. Cost	Tender	Earnest	Bid	Time of		
No		(Lacs)	fee	money	Validity	Completion		
			(in Rs)	Deposit		of work		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1.	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical equipments at water supply scheme New Logripora including construction of New dear water sump of 10,000 Gallons capacity at Reshkulbal Stage-2 <sup>nd</sup> under District Capex.	wise details given in Form-I	Rs. 500/-	02% of the estimated cost of each work	120 days	As indicate against in Form-I of Tender Document		
Pro	Programme/Position of funds: Approved Under DISTRICT CAPEX Budget.							

The	tender inviting authority is Executive Engineer, Jal Si	hakti (PHE) Mechanical Division South Awantipora.							
The	awarding authority is Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti	(PHE) Mechanical Division South Awantipora.							
	Critical Dates:								
I	Publish Date on Tender Portal	29-07-2025 (04:00 pm)							
Ш	Document Download/sale start Date	29-07-2025 (04:00 pm)							
Ш	Bid submission start Date	29-07-2025 (04:00 pm)							
IV	Document Download/sale end Date	07-08-2025 (06:00 pm)							
V	Bid submission end Date	07-08-2025 (06:00 pm)							
VI	Date and time of Bid opening	08-08-2025 (12:00 pm)							

- The whole bidding process hall be completed online in evenine www,likeribers,gov.in. The intending download the bid document from the tender portal and can submit their bids by uploading them on the tender portal and can submit their bids by uploading them on the tender bids received shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Mecha
- Sourn Awampora. Bilds must be accompanied by bild security and cost of Tender Document as specified against each item of work. Bild Security to be pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division South Awamtipora Security will have to be in form of CDR/FDR/BG of any scheduled Bank and shall be valid for a period of 120 days ı of bid. ents should be in form of TR/e Challan in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE
- intercal initial Division South Awardiporal. The hard copies of cost of tender document in shape of DD/TR/e-Challan, Earnest money in shape of CDR/FDR/B and other relevant documents shall be obtained from the bidder who is declared as L1 after opening of financial cove are uses evereint occuments sears are occurred from the budder who is dedered as 1,1 after opening of financial cover. The bid shall remain said for a period of 1 dough from the last date of submission of bid. If any bidderhinders withdraws his biddered before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said entent oney shall astard feeffeled and be bid sail be declared non-responsive. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website www.jikinders.gov.in. Ourset by email if any should be made at exercisectorings "It (Sagnacion varpelment-southawp@gmail.com.

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

(SANGEO 2020 2011 PLC 034297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square,



AUCTION NOTICE

(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged t uthorised Officer of **AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED** Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As are as under.

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Reserve Price For Property	Money	Date & Time of Auction	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.
ROHIT YADAV, MRS. MEETA YADAV, MR. DHANPAL YADAV (AC NO.) LNNOH02218- 190088814	Rs. 12,46,625.00/- DUES AS ON 21 JULY 2025	7 JUN 22 RS. 798497/- DUES AS ON 6 JUN 22	24	FREEHOLD RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY (RHS PORTION), 3DR FLOOR, VACANT PLOT NO. 152, KHASRA NO. 303, BLOCK NO. A, GAGAN VIHAR COLONY, BHERAMPUR URF BHOPURA, LONI, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH ADM.41.80 SQ. MTRS	Rs. 773453/-	Rs. 77345/-	AM TO 01.00 PM 31 AUG 2025	1ST FLOOR, B- 38, PARIJAAT BHAWAN, RDC RAJ NAGAR, GHAZIABAD – 201002- 201002, UTTAR PRADESH-INDIA

egonic (SAVI) in through or AAVA'S IMPARTICES IMPARTICES (MARKED pageout on Language and Languag Place : Jaipur Date : 31-07-2025 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

## TIMEX GROUP INDIA LIMITED

CIN:L33301DL1988PLC033434

Regd. Office: E-10, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024

Tel: 91-120-4741300, Email: investor.realions@timex.com, Website: www.timexindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Timex Group India Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on July 29, 2025, have approved the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.

The aforementioned financial results are available on Company's website at <a href="www.timexindia.com">www.timexindia.com</a> and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Timex Group India Limited

> Deepak Chhabra Managing Director anaging Director DIN: 01879706

Place: Noida Date: 29 July, 2025 Truhome

TRUHOME FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Ltd.) Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumb Tel: 1800 102 4345; Website: http://www.trubomelfinance.in Reg.Off.: Srinivasa Tower, 1st Floor, Door No.5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenatoph Road, Awarpet. Tevnameet. Cher ilex. Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051;

APPENDIX-IV-A [SEE PROVISION TO RULE 8(6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitize provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borr Finance Limited (formerly M/s Shriram Housing Finance Limited), the Physi Finding Limited (Urmerly Ms Sylfram Housing Finding Limited), the Physical revises on of which have been taxen by the Authorized Urmer of Information Annual Properties of the Physical Properties of White Information Annual Properties of the Information Annual Properties of the Information Annual Properties of the Information Annual Properties and earnest money deposit and date of Inspection are also given as:

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers	Amount of Recovery and date of Demand Notice	Reserve Price (Rs.) & Bid Increment	Date & Time of Auction	Contact Person Details – (AO and Disposal team)
1. MR.PRAKASH CHAND S/O BAHADAR CHAND (Borrower) 16/77, Mukta Prasad Nagar, Bikaner (Raj.) 33400	Rs.1147543/- (Rupees Eleven lacs Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred	Rs. 1660000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only	30- Aug- 2025	Rajesh Choudhary 9460117810
MRS. JOGINDERO W/O PRAKASH CHAND (Co-Borrower)     16/77, Mukta Prasad Nagar, Bikaner (Raj.) 33400.	and Forty Three Only) as on date 09- 10-2024 under reference of Loan Account No. STUHBINB0000257 &	Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/- and in such multiples.	Time :	Yaswant Soni 8740012587
Loan Account No. STUHBINR0000257, SHLHBINR0000247	SHLHBINR0000247  Date of Demand Notice —	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs.)	11.00 P.M. to 12.00 p.m.	Ashfaq Patka 9819415477
Date of Possession & Type	10.10.2024	Rs. 166000/- (Rupees One lacs Sixty Six Thousand Only)	<b>,</b>	Property Inspection Date:20-8-2025
26th Jul, 2025 & Physical Possession	Date of physical possession – 26.07.2025	Last date for submission of EMD : 29th Aug, 2025		Time- 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m
Encumbranches known Not known	Date of NPA - 03.08.2024	Time 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.		

House no. 16/77, Mukta Prasad Nagar, Bikaner (Raj.) 334004. Area of property- 90.00 Sq. Mtr. Bounded-East- House no. 16/78, West- House no. 16/76, North-Road, South-Other land

1) For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the website of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) website.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their END amount to be deposited by way of TRGS/NETF to the account details mentioned herein below. BANK NAME: AXIS BAN LIMITED BRANCH SANDRA KURLA CONTRET, COUNTER ACCOUNT NO. CURRENT NO.

Sd/- Authorised Officer- Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) Place : Bikaner Date : 31-07-2025

111111111

15.28

CHANGE IN REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE LLP TECHNOLOGY LLP (LLPIN: ACF TECHNOLOGY LLP (LLPIN: ACF-3779) has shifted its registered office from: B-52, SECTOR-64, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH – 201301, INDIA to KENJAKURA NAMAPARA, BANKURA – 722139, WEST BENGAL, INDIA. For any titrhe information please contact:

further information, please contact Designated Partners, EASY PF TECHNOLOGYLLP SUVRANGSU DAS Email: suvrangsudas99@gmail.cor Date:31-07-2025 Place: Noida

PUBLIC NOTICE Doubt 11000.h wave been lost/impsplead.

Doubt 11000.h wave lost/impsplead.

Doubt address given below. Juris Nex E-56, LGF, Greater Kailash Encl New Delhi-48 #011\_42ee2

Prakash Industries Limited CIN: L27109HR1980PLC010724

Registered Office: 15 Km. Stone, Dellin Koad, Hissar: 125044 (Haryana)
Email: investorshelpine@prakash.com Website: www.prakash.com

NOTICE ( For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company ) Sub: Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of Physical Shares

Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated 2st July, 2025, a Special Window has been op re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares which were originally lodge 1st April, 2019 but were rejected / returned or remained unattended due to deficie This Special Window shall remain open for a period of six months from 7° July, 2025 to 6° January, 2026. All eligible requests during this period shall be processed in

materializad mode only.

arretholder with one the above criteria are requested to approach our Registrar & nare Transfer Agent, Mis. Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. with complete set of counterns to re-lodge the transfer request within the prescribed position. Financial for further assistance, please contact: Shift Saneeh Singh, Mis. Skyline Financial revinces Pvt. Ltd. "Finor. D-153A, Okline Pinase - U, Okline Pinase - U,

For Prakash Industries Limited

Arvind Mahla Company Secretary

....

Date : 11.06.2025

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025** 

Quarter ended 31-03-2025 Quarter ended 30-06-2024 Quarter ended 31-03-2025 Quarter ended 30-06-2024 ended 31-03-2025 31-03-2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 3) (Unaudited) (Audited) ted) (Refer Note 3) (Unaudited) (Audited) Total income from operations 27,857 26,567 24,895 99,131 2,96,518 2,61,720 2,52,743 10,15,725 Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax 2,445 3,628 23,477 15,271 15,075 57,366 Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to Owners of the parent 1,800 2,531 21,377 10,934 10,753 10,563 42,467 2,269 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to: Owners of the parent 2,232 1,974 3,072 21,258 11,340 10,426 11,329 41,561 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet 77,554 77,554 67,893 77,554 1,67,818 1,67,818 1,37,85 1,67,818 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each) 2,777 2,776 2,776 2,776 2,777 2,776 2,776 2,776 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each) Basic (in ₹) 0.82 0.65 0.91 7.70 3.94 3.87 3.81 15.30

Diluted (in ₹)

0.82

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements). Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2025 financial results are available on the Company's website at 'www.sonata-software. com' and also on the website of BSE Limited 'www.bseindia.com' and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at 'www.nseindia.com'. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

0.91

7.69

3.94

0.65

QR code provided below.

The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are balancing figures arrived based on audited results of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and published year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended December 31, 2024. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review on the results for the nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Sonata Software North America Inc., (SSNA) a wholly owned subsidiary of Sonata Software Limited, had acquired 100% stake in the Quant systems Inc., (Quant) on March 10, 2023. The purchase consideration included contingent consideration payable over two years based on Quant achieving certain financial targets in the year ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2024. Pursuant to the disclosures in the previous quarter, 55NA and the selling shareholders of Quant have concluded the amended agreement on May 18, 2025. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 30, 2025.

Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25/- (125 % on par value of ₹ 1/-) per share.

••••



....

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

3.87

SAMIR DHIR MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

••••

3.80